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PREVIEW OF COMING DX--TRACTIONS

Feb. 5-6 ARRL DX TEST (phone) March 28 NCCC Club Meeting-Hayward
: 19-20 ARRL DX TEST(CW)
28 NCCC Club Meeting-Hayward =~ April 16-17 CD Party(CW)

23-24 CD Party(phone)

‘March 5-6  ARRL DX TEST (phone) -y e i+ NCCC' Club Moot ing-Hayward

19-20 ARRL DX TEST (CW)
26-27 CQ WW WPX SSB Contest

59 Cal-QRZ Contest -YB7AA

We're halfway through our lastest at- CONTEST CHAIRMAN'S CORNER
“tempt to be #1, and I sense more enthusiasm

for the ARRL DX test after one weekend of Hey gang what a showing--50 NCCCers
“each mode than before the contest. The made the SS High Claim Scores in QST.
“many Multi-multi entries provided a place And we all know how many are just below

fr— our less experienced folks to learn that 100K mark!! Thanks to Bruce, LPK,
~a. at propagation openings, running JA's, for collecting and tabulating the scores
~enduring pile-ups and loosing sleep! So from the ARRL phone weekend. Remember
~many stations did so well that antenna/ ALL scores go to the NCDXCC. The first
“station improvements will be done in be- weekend on phone looks encouraglng, both

tween weekends. (Would you believe one score and propagation wise. Let's all
~more beam to go on the PAA stack?) try to make it to the Tues. night NET on

"How to operate the ARRL DX Test" will 3815 MHz for the latest info, not to
~be the program for the Feb. 28 meeting. mention the mini-contests. Maybe we

-Experience gained from the first half will should all be thinking(dreaming) up some
be a basis for an in-depth, hour-by-hour, new antenna system with all the nice WX.
~band by band analysis of "'where to be when'" Tom, WA6SFT is rumored to be designing
“during the second half in March. Operation another Schiller Diller for 40m. Call
.techniques such as JA-running, pile-up our erector set chief, WB6LPK, for any
-breaking, hunt and peck vs. running, etc, help in future plans. Also finally,
~will be discussed. Join in our forum style congrats to Greg, WB6EMA, who passed his

~program and contribute your ideas. Bring Extra following a few free trips to FCC.
_your rate sheets for comparison with your

~friendly competition within the club. See you on the air,
o A special feature of the meeting pro- ?Qﬁ&du WB6DSV

~gram will be the presentation of slides by
"WB6DSV taken during the CQ WW test in Nov- NEW FACES TO THE NCCC
~ember from the 5W1 expedition. Other items

-to discuss will be plans for FD, Fresno, John Hultquist Jr. K6GSS
-and also Dayton. CU there and bring a H-408-374-4364 B-408-246-7501
~friend along.
j e Paul Melmon WB6UOC
| W6PAA H-415-961-3165
NOTE. .the date you receive this JUG, to |Edward Smith WA6GJH H-415-537-6014

“help us track the length of time spent in
the mails. Let SFT know. Mailed on-2/24. §Scott Sherratt WBG6HBT

Thamks -415-692-0550 B-415-69?-3344
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Listed below are the "RAW'" scores that have been heard around NCCC-land the past
two weeks of contesting. Results look good, and March seems to hold promise.

CALL USED

W6PAA
WA6JVD
K6SG
W6YX
W6RR
K6AC
W60KK
W6NLZ
K6HIH
W6BIP
W6UA
W6PXG
WA6TQK
WB6DYG
WA7WXY
WA1ABW
WAINRC
K1SHX
WAIABV
W1ZA
W1RR
W2PV
W3BAU
W7RM
K4BVV
W6HX
K6RV
WA6SFT

S
S
S
mm

mm
S

ms

ms
ms
ms
ms
mm
mm

mm.
mm

Phone
Q/M
1349/230
75/10
258/103
950/158
1330/191
800/149
1279/202
154/42
900/144
450/120
143/106
251/66
135/34
400/ 85
1167/192
1019/242
1014/246
295/222
1048/259
1175/279
1994/376
2070/379
1917/397
2900/360
1887/386
1452/217
1138/194

s (low band)

CW

Q/M
1376/203
420/105
450/100
680/126
1475/185
1385/174
910/139
1322/154
589/88
625/126
340/166

578/42

CALL USED
WB600OL
WB6ION
WAG6CRI
WA7NIN
W6LQC
W60NV
W6MSF
W7TML
K5LWL
K6 ZM
WAG6HJV
K6MA
K6UD
WA6DQM
WB6JIK
KH6 GQW
W& YK
K6DC
W6RGG
N60M
WA6BFL
K6AO
WA6BMY
K6AYA
WA6GFY
N6GG
WB6ZHT
W6HJP

mm

ms

ms

ms

ms

ms

ms

Phone CW
Q/M Q/M
575/72
780/96
608/7
1081/171
330/101
1754/254
829/152
926/140
944/244
1558/192
177/37
521/126
1300/142
992/156
600/98
2535/237
307/75
999/152
818/139
218/73
22/14
338/86
16/16
498/7
275/64
900/125
145/60
100K

Fore Sail

FT-101B w/fan, CW filter, Magnum-6 and VFO.
Beautiful package price of $625.

K6BR at 415-344-7793.

R—396A 4425+ B 39D, L$ 35
with—manuats); Zenith B-W 17" port.

TV,

Contact

like new-$95; Olympia Report port. elec.

typewriter, 2 yrs like new-§175--contact
Bob Hill H-415-752-4164

B-415-982-4640

Mitch,WA6GSN, wants a place to live in
EB, mid-Peninsula, or mid-SCV areas; apt
2yrs or rooming house from 4/1-9/1. H886-3682
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