

Newsletter of the NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB 3130 Raleigh Court Fremont, California 94536

> No. 57 February, 1977

Sec/Treas:WA6VEF. JUG'ED: WA6SFT. Pres:W6PAA. VP/Contest Chairman:WB6DSV. Production and Circulation Chief: WB6DSV. Directors: WB6LPK, WA6DQM, WB6CEP.

PREVIEW OF COMING DX -- TRACTIONS 5-6 ARRL DX TEST(phone) 19-20 ARRL DX TEST(CW) March 28 NCCC Club Meeting-Hayward Feb.

NCCC Club Meeting-Hayward April 16-17 CD Party (CW)

23-24 CD Party (phone) ARRL DX TEST (phone)

19-20 ARRL DX TEST (CW) NCCC Club Meeting-Hayward

26-27 CQ WW WPX SSB Contest

59 Cal-QRZ Contest-YB7AA

We're halfway through our lastest attempt to be #1, and I sense more enthusiasm for the ARRL DX test after one weekend of each mode than before the contest. many Multi-multi entries provided a place frour less experienced folks to learn a. at propagation openings, running JA's, enduring pile-ups and loosing sleep! So many stations did so well that antenna/ station improvements will be done in between weekends. (Would you believe one more beam to go on the PAA stack?)

"How to operate the ARRL DX Test" will be the program for the Feb. 28 meeting. Experience gained from the first half will be a basis for an in-depth, hour-by-hour, band by band analysis of "where to be when" during the second half in March. Operation techniques such as JA-running, pile-up breaking, hunt and peck vs. running, etc, will be discussed. Join in our forum style congrats to Greg, WB6EMA, who passed his program and contribute your ideas. Bring your rate sheets for comparison with your friendly competition within the club.

A special feature of the meeting program will be the presentation of slides by WB6DSV taken during the CQ WW test in November from the 5W1 expedition. Other items to discuss will be plans for FD, Fresno, and also Dayton. CU there and bring a friend along.

Ken, WEPAA

NOTE.....the date you receive this JUG, to help us track the length of time spent in the mails. Let SFT know. Mailed on -2/24. Scott Sherratt WB6HBT

CONTEST CHAIRMAN'S CORNER

Hey gang what a showing--50 NCCCers made the SS High Claim Scores in QST. And we all know how many are just below that 100K mark!! Thanks to Bruce, LPK, for collecting and tabulating the scores from the ARRL phone weekend. Remember ALL scores go to the NCDXCC. The first weekend on phone looks encouraging, both score and propagation wise. Let's all try to make it to the Tues. night NET on 3815 MHz for the latest info, not to mention the mini-contests. Maybe we should all be thinking (dreaming) up some new antenna system with all the nice WX. Tom, WA6SFT is rumored to be designing another Schiller Diller for 40m. Call our erector set chief, WB6LPK, for any help in future plans. Also finally, Extra following a few free trips to FCC.

See you on the air, george, WB6DSV

NEW FACES TO THE NCCC

John Hultquist Jr. K6GSS H-408-374-4364 B-408-246-7501

Paul Melmon WB6UOC H-415-961-3165

H-415-537-6014 Edward Smith WA6GJH

H-415-692-0550 B-415-697-3344



Listed below are the "RAW" scores that have been heard around NCCC-land the past two weeks of contesting. Results look good, and March seems to hold promise.

two weeks	, 01	concosting.		oou, and	riui Cii	Scems to Hot	a bromrse.
		Phone	CW			Phone	CW
CALL USEI)	Q/M	Q/M	CALL US	ED	Q/M	Q/M
W6PAA	s	1349/230	1376/203	WB600L		575/72	••
WA6JVD	s	75/10	420/105	WB6ION		780/96	
K6SG	s	258/103	450/100	WA6CRI		608/?	
W6YX	mm	950/158	680/126	WA7NIN		1081/171	
W6RR	mm	1330/191	1475/185	W6LQC		330/101	
K6AC	S	800/149	1385/174	W60NV		1754/254	
W6OKK		1279/202	910/139	W6MSF	mm	829/152	
W6NLZ		154/42	1322/154	W7TML		926/140	
K6HIH	s	900/144	589/88	K5LWL		944/244	
W6BIP	ms	450/120	625/126	K6 ZM	mm	·	1558/192
W6UA		143/106	340/166	WA6HJV	S		177/37
W6PXG		251/66		K6MA	ms		521/126
WA6TQK		135/34		K6UD	ms		1300/142
WB6DYG		400/85		WA6DQM	ms		992/156
WA7WXY		1167/192		WB6JIK			600/98
WA1ABW	s	1019/242		KH6GQW	ms		2535/237
WA1NRC	ms	1014/246		W&YK			307/75
K1SHX	ms	295/222		K6DC	ms		999/152
WA1ABV	ms	1048/259		W6RGG			818/139
W1ZA	ms	1175/279		N6OM			218/73
W1RR	mm	1994/376		WA6BFL			22/14
W2PV	mm	2070/379		K6A0			338/86
W3BAU	mm	1917/397		WA6BMV			16/16
W7RM	mm.	2900/360		K6AYA			498/?
K4BVV	mm	1887/386		WA6GFY			275/64
W6HX		1452/217		N6GG	ms		900/125
K6RV		1138/194		WB6ZHT			145/60
WA6SFT	s (1	low band)	578/42	W6HJP			100K

Fore Sail..... FT-101B w/fan, CW filter, Magnum-6 and VFO. Beautiful package price of \$625. Contact K6BR at 415-344-7793.

R 390A, \$425; \$300, L\$305 (both complete EB, mid-Peninsula, or mid-SCV areas; apt with manuals); Zenith B-W 17" port. TV, 2yrs or rooming house from 4/1-9/1. H886-3682

like new-\$95; Olympia Report port. elec. typewriter, 2 yrs like new-\$175--contact Bob Hill H-415-752-4164 B-415-982-4640

Mitch, WA6GSN, wants a place to live in

THE CONTEST JUG -- Published Monthly bt NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB 3130 Raleigh Court Fremont, Ca. 94536

2nd Class Postage Paid at Fremont, CA.

Annual Subscription: \$3.00

RETURN POSTAGE GUARANTEED

W60AT RUSTY EPPS 35 BELCHER ST SAN FRANCISCO

7-77